
5. M. Kutmani mälestusvõistlused 
09.02.2017, Tartu, TÜ spordihoone 

 
M 60m 
1 9 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,84 
2 8 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Audentese SK 6,96 
3 10 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 7,12 
4 11 Jakob KELLER 23.07.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,60 
  58 Dagmar TIIRMAA 29.12.1999 Tartu SS Kalev DNS  
 
M 60m II jooks 
1 8 Kaspar MESILA 23.12.1992 Audentese SK 6,84 
2 9 Richard PULST 04.12.1991 Audentese SK 6,85 
3 10 Henri SAI 04.12.2000 SK Altius 7,10 
4 11 Jakob KELLER 23.07.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,51 
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
1 68 Serhiy KOPANAYKO 05.11.1988 UKR 7,97 
2 69 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,27 
3 71 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,44 
  70 Kristaps SIETINŠ 13.03.1993 LAT DNS  
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14  II jooks 
1 68 Sergii KOPANAyKO 05.11.1988 UKR 7,91 
2 69 Keiso PEDRIKS 30.04.1994 Tallinna SS Kalev 8,16 
3 71 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42 
 
M teivashüpe 
1 51 Eirik Greibrokk DOLVE 05.05.1995 NOR 5.41 
 5.21 5.31 5.41 5.51 5.61 
 O - O - XXX 
2 50 Mareks ARENTS 06.08.1986 LAT 5.41 
 5.21 5.31 5.41 5.51 5.61 
 XO - XXO - XXX 
3 53 Martin PAAKSPUU 27.01.1996 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.91 
 4.61 4.81 4.91 5.01 
 O O O XXX 
4 55 Toomas KESKÜLA 02.02.1995 KJK Vike 4.61 
 4.41 4.61 4.81 
 O XO XXX 
5 57 Mikk-Mihkel ARRO 28.03.1984 KJK Vike 4.61 
 4.41 4.61 4.81 
 O XXO XXX 
 56 Martin MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike NH 
 4.41 
 XXX 
 52 Sander MOLDAU 09.01.1998 KJK Vike NH 
 4.41 4.61 4.81 4.91 
 - - - XXX 
 54 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport DNS 
 
M kaugushüpe 
1 24 Kristian BÄCK 18.07.1996 FIN 7.40 
 X X X X - 7.40 
2 25 Henrik KUTBERG 02.11.1992 Audentese SK 7.24 
 X 7.24 X 7.09 7.12 X 
3 26 Mihkel HOLZMANN 22.02.1999 KJK Vike 6.44 
 6.41 4.82 6.43 X 6.24 6.44 
 58 Dagmar TIIRMAA 29.12.1999 Tartu SS Kalev DNS 
 



M kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 21 Mesud PEZER 27.08.1994 BIH 20.32 
 19.96 19.85 19.98 19.97 20.32 20.23 
2 22 Aliaksei NICHIPAR 10.04.1993 BLR 19.93 
 19.71 19.84 19.38 X 19.50 19.93 
3 23 Jander HEIL 20.04.1997 KJS Sakala 17.24 
 16.31 X X 17.13 X 17.24 
 
P U16 60m 
Finaal 
1 95 Karl August KALAMEES 04.07.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,69 
2 96 Lauri LEPPIK 01.04.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,99 
3 104 Jaagup MAIDLA 29.10.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,03 
4 98 Hannes REMMELGAS 08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,09 
5 99 Holger DAHL 07.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,31 
6 101 Karel SOMELAR 08.03.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,42 
7 102 Alfred HOLST 25.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,48 
  100 Indrek HERODES 23.02.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 95 Karl August KALAMEES 04.07.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,73 q 1. j. 
2 96 Lauri LEPPIK 01.04.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,04 q 1. j. 
3 98 Hannes REMMELGAS 08.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,05 q 1. j. 
4 104 Jaagup MAIDLA 29.10.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,07 q 1. j. 
5 99 Holger DAHL 07.03.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,21 q 2. j. 
6 101 Karel SOMELAR 08.03.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,31 q 2. j. 
7 100 Indrek HERODES 23.02.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,47 q 1. j. 
8 102 Alfred HOLST 25.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,51 q 1. j. 
9 97 Taavi TERASMAA   Tartu Ü. ASK 8,70   1. j. 
10 59 Orm Leopold LUKAS 08.04.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,89   2. j. 
11 114 Andres TRUMM   Tartu Ü. ASK 9,27   2. j. 
  103 Kristjan SILD 19.03.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS   2. j. 
  115 Martin TRUMM 23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS   2. j. 
 
P teivashüpe 
1 83 Margus SOOSAAR 09.10.2002 KJS Sakala 3.67 
 3.22 3.27 3.32 3.37 3.42 3.47 3.52 3.57 3.62 
 O - - O - - O - - 
 3.67 3.72 
 O XXX 
2 116 Mikk SAARSE 22.03.2002 SK Altius 3.62 
 2.82 2.92 2.97 3.02 3.07 3.12 3.17 3.22 3.27 
 O - - O - - - O - 
 3.32 3.37 3.42 3.47 3.52 3.57 3.62 3.67 3.72 
 O - O - XO - XO - XXX 
3 82 Marten ROASTO 29.01.2004 KJS Sakala 3.02 
 2.72 2.82 2.92 2.97 3.02 3.07 3.12 3.17 
 O O XO - XO XXX - - 
4 113 Jurijs AVSISCHER 01.02.2002 LAT 2.92 
 2.82 2.92 2.97 
 O O XXX 
5 118 Ruuben SONN 07.10.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.72 
 2.42 2.52 2.62 2.72 2.82 
 O O O O XXX 
6 119 Andreas HANTSON 15.07.2004 VAK Staier 2.52 
 2.52 2.62 
 XO XXX 
7 114 Andres TRUMM  Tartu Ü. ASK 2.42 
 2.12 2.22 2.32 2.42 2.52 
 O O O O XXX 



8 115 Martin TRUMM 23.11.2006 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.12 
 2.02 2.12 2.22 
 O O XXX 
 85 Markus AIDLA 17.10.2001 KJS Sakala 3.17 
 2.92 2.97 3.02 3.07 3.12 3.17 3.22 
 O - O - XO O XXX 
 

N 60m 
1 1 Ksenija BALTA 01.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,53 
2 2 Mariya MOKROVA 01.05.1991 UKR 7,60 
3 3 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,65 
4 4 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,81 
5 5 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 7,93 
6 7 Minna-Mari SALM 14.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,33 
  6 Karolina ORAV 13.09.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS  
 

N 60m II jooks 
1 1 Ksenija BALTA 01.11.1986 Tallinna SS Kalev 7,34 
2 2 Mariya MOKROVA 01.05.1991 UKR 7,54 
3 3 Maarja KALEV 14.10.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,60 
4 4 Janeli TOOMEL 14.03.1994 Tartu SS Kalev 7,84 
5 5 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 7,96 
6 7 Minna-Mari SALM 14.06.1993 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,31 
 

N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 61 Hanna CHUBKOVTSOVA 20.04.1994 UKR 8,47 
2 63 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,54 
3 64 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Vike 8,74 
4 62 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,78 
5 65 Alina SHUKH 12.02.1999 UKR 8,93 
6 66 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 8,93 
7 67 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,31 
 

N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 II jooks 
1 61 Hanna CHUBKOVTSOVA 20.04.1994 UKR 8,45 
2 62 Kreete VERLIN 14.02.1997 SK Fortis 8,52 
3 64 Johanna ILVES 05.01.1999 KJK Vike 8,61 
4 63 Diana SUUMANN 05.07.1992 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,68 
5 65 Alina SHUKH 12.02.1999 UKR 8,94 
6 66 Reesika ADOJAAN 30.01.1991 Tartu SS Kalev 8,94 
7 67 Kelli Marie JAAMA 08.07.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,34 
 

N teivashüpe 
1 43 Anna SHPAK 14.02.1997 BLR 4.12 
 3.82 3.92 4.02 4.12 4.22 
 O XO XO XXO XXX 
2 42 Lembi VAHER 11.02.1987 Nõmme KJK 3.82 
 3.52 3.67 3.82 3.92 
 O O O XXX 
3 44 Ildze BORTAŠCENOKA 04.12.1987 LAT 3.82 
 3.67 3.82 3.92 
 XO O XXX 
4 47 Klarika KALDMAA 29.03.1995 Nõmme KJK 3.52 
 3.52 3.67 
 XXO XXX 
 46 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
 3.52 
 XXX 
 45 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev NH 
 3.67 
 XXX 



 41 Reena KOLL 15.11.1996 KJK Visa NH 
 4.02 
 XXX 
 49 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.12 
 4.12 4.22 
 O XXX 
 
N kaugushüpe 
1 65 Alina SHUKH 12.02.1999 UKR 6.10 
 5.80 X 6.03 5.89 X 6.10 
2 27 Lauma GRIVA 27.10.1984 LAT 5.95 
 X X X 5.95 5.76 5.95 
3 5 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 5.67 
 5.63 5.44 5.53 X 5.53 5.67 
4 28 Kirsi PRUUDEL 09.04.1996 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.20 
 X X 5.02 5.20 X X 
 
T U16 60m 
Finaal 
1 75 Marit KUTMAN 15.01.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,98 
2 76 Triinu LAMP 28.09.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,28 
3 89 Kadi-Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 8,36 
4 86 Mariete NEITSOV 20.09.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 8,46 
5 81 Maria DUDAREVA 07.07.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,57 
6 94 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 8,63 
7 60 Iris MIILASTE 01.09.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,64 
8 111 Marianne KIVI 06.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,69 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 75 Marit KUTMAN 15.01.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,06 q 1. j. 
2 89 Kadi-Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 8,41 q 3. j. 
3 76 Triinu LAMP 28.09.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,47 q 2. j. 
4 86 Mariete NEITSOV 20.09.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 8,53 q 3. j. 
5 81 Maria DUDAREVA 07.07.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,53 q 1. j. 
6 94 Heidy BERGŠTEIN 10.07.2002 KJS Sakala 8,56 q 3. j. 
7 60 Iris MIILASTE 01.09.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,63 q 2. j. 
8 111 Marianne KIVI 06.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,64 q 2. j. 
9 87 Amanda ALLAS 03.01.2004 Tartu SS Kalev 8,66   2. j. 
10 112 Caroline LEHES 28.08.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,73   3. j. 
11 77 Raina ILMAS 29.09.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,75   1. j. 
12 92 Kristin HANGO 13.10.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,88   3. j. 
13 74 Anette HANTSON 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 8,88   1. j. 
14 79 Karola STEINBERG 29.10.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 8,91   1. j. 
15 90 Carmen BELJAJEV 27.03.2003 Tartu SS Kalev 9,00   3. j. 
16 91 Marion KÖHLER 28.10.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,07   1. j. 
17 93 Anette SALUMETS 19.05.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,16   2. j. 
  88 Marta KANN 15.04.2003 Tartu SS Kalev DNS   2. j. 
  60 Iris MIILASTE 01.09.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS   3. j. 
 
T teivashüpe 
1 106 Carlyn PUKK 11.02.2004 SK Altius 2.87 
 2.42 2.52 2.62 2.72 2.77 2.82 2.87 2.92 
 O O O O O O XO XXX 
2 111 Marianne KIVI 06.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.72 
 2.42 2.52 2.62 2.72 2.77 2.82 
 O XXO XO O - XXX 
3 112 Caroline LEHES 28.08.2002 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.62 
 2.32 2.42 2.52 2.62 2.72 
 O XO O O XXX 
 



4 107 Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAR 29.02.2004 SK Altius 2.52 
 2.22 2.32 2.42 2.52 2.62 
 O O O O XXX 
5 109 Laure KIIVIT 26.01.2004 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.42 
 2.32 2.42 2.52 
 XO XO XXX 
6 110 Krislin SÄRE 25.09.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.32 
 2.22 2.32 2.42 
 XO O XXX 
7 74 Anette HANTSON 20.08.2002 VAK Staier 2.32 
 2.12 2.22 2.32 2.42 
 XO XO O XXX 
8 108 Katarina VERST 06.03.2007 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.22 
 2.12 2.22 2.32 
 XO O XXX 
9 72 Karoliine KÄSPER 18.02.2004 VAK Staier 2.22 
 1.82 1.92 2.02 2.12 2.22 2.32 
 XO O O XO XO XXX 
10 73 Merili KÄSPER 25.02.2006 VAK Staier 2.12 
 1.82 1.92 2.02 2.12 2.22 
 XXO XO O O XX- 
11 120 Helin BRIKIS 12.03.2006 VAK Staier 1.82 
 1.82 1.92 
 XXO XXX 
 105 Sonija AŠKINEZERE 17.04.2001 LAT 3.12 
 3.02 3.07 3.12 3.17 
 O O O XXX 
 
 


